Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter		Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Pack- aging
Animals Act 1967	Artificial Insemination of Animals Regulations 1972, Amendment No. 3	1985/192	29/7/85	65c	\$1.15
Customs Act 1966 Securities Act 1978		1985/193 1985/194	29/7/85 30/7/85	50c 50c	\$1.00 \$1.00

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge \$	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge \$
Up to 1.50	0.50	10.01 to 20.00	1.60
1.51 to 5.00	0.65	20.01 to 50.00	3.75
5.01 to 10.00	1.05	50.01 to 100.00	5.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Kings Arcade, (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

V. R. WARD, Government Printer.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consents to Merger and Takeover Proposals

PURSUANT to section 72 (6) of the Commerce Act 1975, notice is hereby given that the Examiner of Commercial Practices has consented to the following merger and takeover proposals.

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 70 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975	Proposal	Date of Consent	Commission Reference
Jarden Corporation Ltd.	Jarden Corporation Ltd. may acquire up to 100 percent of the issued share capital of Citisite Estates Ltd.	23 July 1985	389
Ceramco Investments Ltd.	Ceramco may acquire up to 100 percent of the issued share capital of Atlas Corporation Ltd.	29 July 1985	388
Alex Harvey Industries Ltd.	Alex Harvey Industries Ltd. may acquire up to 25 percent of the ordinary shares in Euro-National Corporation Ltd., a newly formed company which is to acquire all the shares in Pacer Corporation and Euro-National Securities	29 July 1985	369
Brierley Investments Ltd.	Brierley Investments Ltd. may acquire up to 100 percent of the issued share capital of Trans Ashburton Ltd.	25 July 1985	378

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of July 1985.

W. B. JOSS, for Examiner of Commercial Practices.

5